Scholarship Memo #1 September 25, 2020

<u>WYMT-TV Mountain Achiever</u> applications forms are available in the guidance office. In order to apply, students must have a grade point average of 3.7 or higher and submit a photograph, (no larger than wallet size).

All eligible seniors should stop by the guidance office to pick up an application form as soon as possible. Forms can also be found on the Harlan County HS website under scholarships.

Students can submit completed forms to the address below. All forms must be signed by the school counselor, include a photo, and submitted to WYMT at the following address:

WYMT-TV

Attn: Student Achiever

P.O. Box 1299

Hazard, KY 41702

WYMT-TV Mountain Classic Scholarship

Deadline: Must be turned into the <u>guidance office</u> by the beginning of 5th period on Thursday October 9, 2020.

Criteria: 50% academics, 50% financial need. Proof of financial need is necessary for consideration.

Applications are available on Harlan County High School's webpage under the heading of scholarships. Paper copies can be obtained in the guidance office.

The Ralph Gabbard Memorial Scholarship

Deadline: Must be turned into the <u>guidance office</u> by the beginning of 5th period on Thursday October 9, 2020.

Criteria: Must be a senior intending to pursue a career in broadcasting who has good academic standing.

Applications are available on Harlan County High School's webpage under the heading of scholarships. Paper copies can be obtained in the guidance office.

The Tony Turner Memorial Scholarship

Deadline: Must be turned into the <u>guidance office</u> by the beginning of 5th period on Thursday October 9, 2020.

Criteria: Must be a senior who plans to pursue a career in broadcasting. Will be awarded based on talent and academics.

Applications are available on Harlan County High School's webpage under the heading of scholarships. Paper copies can be obtained in the guidance office